TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Strakan International S.a r.l.		109/17/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orexo AB	
Street Address:	Virdings alle 32	
City:	Uppsala	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3563010	ABSTRAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155760300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4155760200

Email: mmchugh@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Margaret C. McHugh

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 86941-724863

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004884 FRAME: 0993 OP \$40.00 3563010

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret C. McHugh
Signature:	/MCM/
Date:	10/19/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment- ABSTRAL#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004884 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Strakan International S.à r.l., a limited liability company organised and existing under the laws of Luxembourg and having its registered office at 13-15 avenue de la Liberté, L - 31931 Luxembourg, Luxembourg ("Assignor"), is the proprietor of the Trade Mark No. 356010 ABSTRAL registered in the United States (hereinafter, the "Trademark").

And WHEREAS, Orexo AB, a limited liability company organised and existing under the laws of Sweden and having its principal place of business at Virdings allé 32, Uppsala, Sweden "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified registration therefor.

Strakan International S.à r.l. (Assignor)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004884 FRAME: 0995

51099056-1-jmorrison

RECORDED: 10/19/2012